The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 674-2012

1.

2.

3.

4,

Contract Title

Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

Contact Person

Offer

Bid Submission
Page 1 of 8

FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS - AIR, FUEL,
OIL AND WATER

Name of Bidder

Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)

Street

City Province Postal Code

Email Address of Bidder

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

GST Registration Number (if applicable)

The Bidder is:
[ ] a sole proprietor
[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 674-2012

5. Commencement
of the Work
6. Contract

7. Addenda

8. Time

9. Signatures

Bid Submission
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The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in
receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.

The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission
Deadline.

The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
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Item

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

Bid Submission
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS - AIR, FUEL, OIL AND WATER

Description

Filter Water # 24070

Filter Water # 24071

Filter Water # 24072

Filter Water # 24073

Filter Gas # 33032

Filter Gas # 33033

Filter Gas # 33091

Filter Gas # 33118

Filter Gas # 33120

Filter Gas # 33210

Filter Gas # 33357

Filter Gas # 33358

Filter Gas # 33369

Filter Gas # 33403

Filter Gas # 33405

Filter Gas # 33406

Filter Gas # 33411

Filter Gas # 33422

Filter Gas # 33472

Filter Gas # 33481

UNIT PRICES
Spec. Unit
Ref

E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each
E2.2 each

Approx.
Annual

Qty

288

8

24

200

150

20

12

30

30

20

12

10

412

30

44

Unit Price

Amount




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 674-2012

Item

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Description

Filter Gas # 33518

Filter Gas # 33604

Filter Gas # 33630

Filter Gas # 33697

Filter Gas # 33936

Filter Gas # 33965

Filter Air # 42124

Filter Air # 42253

Filter Air # 42488

Filter Air # 42487

Filter Air # 42966

Filter Air # 42321

Filter Air # 42518

Filter Air # 42731

Filter Air # 42809

Filter Air # 42810

Filter Air # 42824

Filter Air # 46174

Filter Air # 46390

Filter Air # 46418

Filter Air # 46433

Filter Air # 46438

Filter Air # 46449

Filter Air # 46476

Spec.
Ref

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Qty

12

Bid Submission

Amount

160

252

12

12

15

10

20

12

12

12

60

12

12

40




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 674-2012

Item

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Description

Filter Air # 46477

Filter Air # 46522

Filter Air # 46562

Filter Air # 46569

Filter Air # 46648

Filter Air # 46672

Filter Air # 46664

Filter Air # 46748

Filter Air # 46671

Filter Air # 46860

Filter Air # 46870

Filter Air # 46877

Filter Air # 46891

Filter Air # 46893

Filter Air # 46895

Filter Air # 46700

Filter Air # 49148

Filter Oil # 51036

Filter Oil # 51040

Filter Oil # 51060

Filter Oil # 51061

Filter Oil # 51085

Filter Oil # 51261

Filter Oil # 51307

Spec.
Ref

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Qty

18

Bid Submission

Amount

12

36

12

10

10

30

900

48

12

24

24

12

120

32

276

12

12




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 674-2012

Item

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

Description

Filter Oil # 51334

Filter Oil # 51342

Filter Oil # 51344

Filter Oil # 51348

Filter Oil # 51361

Filter Oil # 51365

Filter Oil # 51372

Filter Oil # 51394

Filter Oil # 51495 (Hyd)
Filter Oil # 51515
Filter Oil # 51516

Filter Oil # 51521

Filter Oil # 51522

Filter Oil # 51551 (Hyd)
Filter Oil # 51602

Filter Oil # 51064

Filter Oil # 51607

Filter Oil # 51660

Filter Oil # 51734

Filter Oil # 51748

Filter Oil # 51748 XD
Filter Oil # 51758

Filter Oil # 51759 (Hyd)

Filter Oil # 51774

Spec.
Ref

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Qty

6

Bid Submission

Amount

6

312

63

108

420

24

12

12

24

66

12

60

12

24

864

840

18




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 674-2012

Item

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

108.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

Description

Filter Oil # 51791

Filter Oil # 51792

Filter Oil # 51798

Filter Oil # 51799

Filter Oil # 51806

Filter Oil # 51824

Filter Oil # 51970

Filter Oil # 51971

Filter Oil # 57060

Filter Oil # 57062

Filter Oil # 57082

Filter Oil # 57099

Filter Oil # 57181 (Hyd)

Filter Oil # 57182

Filter Oil # 57202

Filter Oil # 57203

Filter Oil # 57215

Filter Oil # 57243

Filter Oil # 57312

Filter Oil # 57314

Filter Oil # 57744

Filter Lube # 57746 XD

Filter Oil # 57750

Filter Oil # 57888

Spec.
Ref

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Qty

6

Bid Submission

Amount

32

6

24

12

6

156

24

66

12

18

12

60

144

12

12

12

24

48

144

84

12
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Item

117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.

122.

TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) $

(in words)

Description

Filter Trans. Kit # 58968

Filter Power Steering # 51407
Filter Power Steering # 51637
Filter Transmission # 51487
Filter Transmission # 51622

Filter Transmission # 51623

Spec.
Ref

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Qty

1

Bid Submission

Amount

204

12

72

Name of Bidder



