## FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Contract Title	RY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTER	S - AIR, FUEL,	
2.	Bidder			
		Name of Bidder		
		Usual Business Name of Bid	der as it appears on Invoice (if differen	t from above)
		Street		
		City	Province	Postal Code
	(Mailing address if different)	Email Address of Bidder		
		Facsimile Number		
		Street or P.O. Box		
		City	Province	Postal Code
	(Channa ana)	GST Registration Number (if	applicable)	
	(Choose one)	The Bidder is:		
		a sole proprietor		
		a partnership		
		a corporation		
		carrying on business u	nder the above name.	
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby aut the Bidder for purposes	person to represen	
		Contact Person	Title	
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number	
4.	Offer		ers to perform the Work in act), in Canadian funds, set out	

5.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.						
6.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.						
7.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:						
		No Dated						
8.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.						
9.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this						
		, 20						
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials						
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)						
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)						

## FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

## SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS - AIR, FUEL, OIL AND WATER

## **UNIT PRICES**

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Filter Water # 24070	E2.2	each	288		
2.	Filter Water # 24071	E2.2	each	8		
3.	Filter Water # 24072	E2.2	each	24		
4.	Filter Water # 24073	E2.2	each	1		
5.	Filter Gas # 33032	E2.2	each	200		
6.	Filter Gas # 33033	E2.2	each	150		
7.	Filter Gas # 33091	E2.2	each	20		
8.	Filter Gas # 33118	E2.2	each	12		
9.	Filter Gas # 33120	E2.2	each	2		
10.	Filter Gas # 33210	E2.2	each	2		
11.	Filter Gas # 33357	E2.2	each	30		
12.	Filter Gas # 33358	E2.2	each	30		
13.	Filter Gas # 33369	E2.2	each	20		
14.	Filter Gas # 33403	E2.2	each	6		
15.	Filter Gas # 33405	E2.2	each	12		
16.	Filter Gas # 33406	E2.2	each	10		
17.	Filter Gas # 33411	E2.2	each	2		
18.	Filter Gas # 33422	E2.2	each	412		
19.	Filter Gas # 33472	E2.2	each	30		
20.	Filter Gas # 33481	E2.2	each	44		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Filter Gas # 33518	E2.2	each	12		
22.	Filter Gas # 33604	E2.2	each	160		
23.	Filter Gas # 33630	E2.2	each	4		
24.	Filter Gas # 33697	E2.2	each	6		
25.	Filter Gas # 33936	E2.2	each	252		
26.	Filter Gas # 33965	E2.2	each	12		
27.	Filter Air # 42124	E2.2	each	8		
28.	Filter Air # 42253	E2.2	each	4		
29.	Filter Air # 42488	E2.2	each	12		
30.	Filter Air # 42487	E2.2	each	15		
31.	Filter Air # 42966	E2.2	each	10		
32.	Filter Air # 42321	E2.2	each	20		
33.	Filter Air # 42518	E2.2	each	6		
34.	Filter Air # 42731	E2.2	each	6		
35.	Filter Air # 42809	E2.2	each	12		
36.	Filter Air # 42810	E2.2	each	12		
37.	Filter Air # 42824	E2.2	each	6		
38.	Filter Air # 46174	E2.2	each	2		
39.	Filter Air # 46390	E2.2	each	12		
40.	Filter Air # 46418	E2.2	each	60		
41.	Filter Air # 46433	E2.2	each	6		
42.	Filter Air # 46438	E2.2	each	12		
43.	Filter Air # 46449	E2.2	each	12		
44.	Filter Air # 46476	E2.2	each	40		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Filter Air # 46477	E2.2	each	18		
46.	Filter Air # 46522	E2.2	each	12		
47.	Filter Air # 46562	E2.2	each	36		
48.	Filter Air # 46569	E2.2	each	12		
49.	Filter Air # 46648	E2.2	each	10		
50.	Filter Air # 46672	E2.2	each	10		
51.	Filter Air # 46664	E2.2	each	6		
52.	Filter Air # 46748	E2.2	each	6		
53.	Filter Air # 46671	E2.2	each	30		
54.	Filter Air # 46860	E2.2	each	900		
55.	Filter Air # 46870	E2.2	each	48		
56.	Filter Air # 46877	E2.2	each	12		
57.	Filter Air # 46891	E2.2	each	24		
58.	Filter Air # 46893	E2.2	each	24		
59.	Filter Air # 46895	E2.2	each	6		
60.	Filter Air # 46700	E2.2	each	12		
61.	Filter Air # 49148	E2.2	each	120		
62.	Filter Oil # 51036	E2.2	each	32		
63.	Filter Oil # 51040	E2.2	each	276		
64.	Filter Oil # 51060	E2.2	each	6		
65.	Filter Oil # 51061	E2.2	each	6		
66.	Filter Oil # 51085	E2.2	each	12		
67.	Filter Oil # 51261	E2.2	each	6		
68.	Filter Oil # 51307	E2.2	each	12		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty	Unit Price	Amount
69.	Filter Oil # 51334	E2.2	each	6		
70.	Filter Oil # 51342	E2.2	each	6		
71.	Filter Oil # 51344	E2.2	each	312		
72.	Filter Oil # 51348	E2.2	each	63		
73.	Filter Oil # 51361	E2.2	each	108		
74.	Filter Oil # 51365	E2.2	each	6		
75.	Filter Oil # 51372	E2.2	each	420		
76.	Filter Oil # 51394	E2.2	each	24		
77.	Filter Oil # 51495 (Hyd)	E2.2	each	12		
78.	Filter Oil # 51515	E2.2	each	12		
79.	Filter Oil # 51516	E2.2	each	24		
80.	Filter Oil # 51521	E2.2	each	6		
81.	Filter Oil # 51522	E2.2	each	66		
82.	Filter Oil # 51551 (Hyd)	E2.2	each	12		
83.	Filter Oil # 51602	E2.2	each	60		
84.	Filter Oil # 51064	E2.2	each	12		
85.	Filter Oil # 51607	E2.2	each	8		
86.	Filter Oil # 51660	E2.2	each	2		
87.	Filter Oil # 51734	E2.2	each	24		
88.	Filter Oil # 51748	E2.2	each	864		
89.	Filter Oil # 51748 XD	E2.2	each	840		
90.	Filter Oil # 51758	E2.2	each	1		
91.	Filter Oil # 51759 (Hyd)	E2.2	each	18		
92.	Filter Oil # 51774	E2.2	each	6		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty	Unit Price	Amount
93.	Filter Oil # 51791	E2.2	each	6		
94.	Filter Oil # 51792	E2.2	each	32		
95.	Filter Oil # 51798	E2.2	each	6		
96.	Filter Oil # 51799	E2.2	each	24		
97.	Filter Oil # 51806	E2.2	each	12		
98.	Filter Oil # 51824	E2.2	each	6		
99.	Filter Oil # 51970	E2.2	each	156		
100.	Filter Oil # 51971	E2.2	each	24		
101.	Filter Oil # 57060	E2.2	each	66		
102.	Filter Oil # 57062	E2.2	each	12		
103.	Filter Oil # 57082	E2.2	each	18		
104.	Filter Oil # 57099	E2.2	each	12		
105.	Filter Oil # 57181 (Hyd)	E2.2	each	2		
106.	Filter Oil # 57182	E2.2	each	60		
107.	Filter Oil # 57202	E2.2	each	144		
108.	Filter Oil # 57203	E2.2	each	12		
109.	Filter Oil # 57215	E2.2	each	12		
110.	Filter Oil # 57243	E2.2	each	12		
111.	Filter Oil # 57312	E2.2	each	24		
112.	Filter Oil # 57314	E2.2	each	48		
113.	Filter Oil # 57744	E2.2	each	144		
114.	Filter Lube # 57746 XD	E2.2	each	84		
115.	Filter Oil # 57750	E2.2	each	12		
116.	Filter Oil # 57888	E2.2	each	8		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty	Unit Price	Amount			
117.	Filter Trans. Kit # 58968	E2.2	each	1					
118.	Filter Power Steering # 51407	E2.2	each	204					
119.	Filter Power Steering # 51637	E2.2	each	12					
120.	Filter Transmission # 51487	E2.2	each	6					
121.	Filter Transmission # 51622	E2.2	each	6					
122.	Filter Transmission # 51623	E2.2	each	72					
TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) \$(in words)									
				Name	of Bidder				